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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:46:42AM

Assembly District 80

 6,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 631 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,303 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,292 

 5,104 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADRIANO ESPALLIAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA CASADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MCCARICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CALISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BENITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL E RIVAS-SANZS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DEMARTIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER SOTO BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,125 

Unrecorded  2,167 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:46:42AM

Assembly District 81

 4,088 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 300 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 91 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,490 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,479 

 2,948 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON WILDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX COSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA TETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARVIS ONABANJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANA BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE POMPEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GALLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MERCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,997 

Unrecorded  1,482 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:46:42AM

Assembly District 82

 10,680 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,030 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 154 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,872 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,864 

 10,237 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW GIALINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIJAE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESI CUELLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STETANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,256 

Unrecorded  1,608 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:46:42AM

Assembly District 83

 19,893 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,264 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 368 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,545 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,525 

 18,720 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J PLEHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HEASTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE OPOKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRSTON WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IKECHUKWU UMEADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON CABEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZZI-ANN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,760 

Unrecorded  2,765 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:46:42AM

Total for State Senator (36th Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 41,228 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,225 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 FEDERAL

 707 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  45,210 

(50)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  45,160 

 37,009 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADRIANO ESPALLIAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON WILDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIALINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J PLEHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA CASADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIJAE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HEASTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE OPOKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESI CUELLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRSTON WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STETANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX COSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA TETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IKECHUKWU UMEADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MCCARICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARVIS ONABANJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:46:42AM

Total for State Senator (36th Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 1 JESSICA WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CALISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANA BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON CABEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BENITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE POMPEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GALLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL E RIVAS-SANZS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MERCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DEMARTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZZI-ANN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 57 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER SOTO BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,138 

Unrecorded  8,022 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:46:42AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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